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CBUAETEJIBCTBO O TUIIOBOM OJOBPEHUN
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

W3roroBurenn
Manufacturer OO0 «HUHUUT» MHH 7731481013
RIIT Ltd

Anpec

Address Poccus, 123592, 2. Mockea, yn. Kynaxosa, 0.20, cmp. 1I, nom. XIV
room XIV, building 1G, 20, Kulakova Str., Moscow, 123592, Russia.

Wz penue*

Product*

T'asoananusamopv:r Cencon. Modenu: Cencon-B, Cencon-CB, Cencon-CJI, Cencon-CM, Cencon-M

Bcnomozamenvrvim 060opydosanuem max xe A61A10MCA Konmponnepot c6opa u o6pabomxu cuznanoe Cencon K, modenu: Cencon
K-IM, Cencon K-4M, Cencon K-8M, Cencon K-641]

Gas analyzers Senson. Models: Senson -V, Senson -SV, Senson -SD, Senson -SM, Senson -M

Ancillary equipment are also controllers of collecting and signal processing Senson K, models: Senson K-1M, Senson K-4M, Senson
K-8M, Senson K-64D

Kon nHomMeHkIaTypsr

Code of nomenclature 06062300MK

Ha ocHOBaHMHM OCBHIETEILCTBOBAHMS H IPOBEICHHBIX HCILITAHUHM YHOCTOBEPSIETCS, YTO BBILIE-
ynomsinyToe(ble) u3aeaue(st) yaoBIeTBopaeT(roT) TpeboBaHHIM POCCHIICKOro MOPCKOTO PErncTpa CyJ0XOCTBA.

This is to certify that on the basis of the survey and tests carried out the above mentioned item(s) complies(ly) with the
requirements of Russian Maritime Register of Shipping.

Yacmu VI, XI "lpasun knaccuduxayuu u nocmpoiixu mopckux cydos” 2018 2., u. IV "Iipasun mexnuuecxozo nabmodenus 3a
nocmpoiixoii cydo6 u uszomosnenuem mamepuanos u usdenuit s cydos” 2018, I'nasvi II-2 Mewdynapodnoii xonsenyuu COJTAC-74 ¢
nonpaexamu, Mewdynapoonozo xodexca no cucmemam noxcapHoii 6esonacnocmu (Pesomouus IMO MSC.98(73)).

Part VI, XI of the"Rules for the Classification and Construction of Sea-Going Ships” ed.2018, Part IV of the "Rules for technical
supervision during construction of ships and manufacture of materials and products for ships” ed. 2018., Regulation II-2 of the
SOLAS-74 as amended, International Code for Fire Safety Systems (Resolution IMO MSC.98(73)).

Hacrosmee CBHIETEILCTBO O THIOBOM OHOOPEHHN NEHCTBHTEILHO 0
This Type Approval Certificate is valid until 11.02.2024

Hacrosimee CBUAETENLCTBO O THIIOBOM OJOODPEHUH TEPSIET CHILY B CIIyYasiX, YCTAHOBJICHHBIX B ITpaBumax
TEXHHYECKOTrO HAGIIONIEHNS 3 OCTPOMKON CYZOB U U3rOTOBJICHHEM MATEPHAIIOB U M3ZEIHil s CyIOB.

This Type Approval Certificate becomes invalid in cases stipulated in Rules for the Technical Supervision during
Construction of Ships and Manufacture of Shipboard Materials and Products.

Hara BeIzaun Ne  19.07158.120
Date of issue 11.02.2019 WG N
Poccuiicni § 5, - " /Z«Z,ﬁ/’
occuiickuii MOPCKOI perseTp cynoxoperea 00 )Ll / L/\7
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping / — M.H. Kymees/ M. Kuteev
"=l i ( B%jﬁcs) ( damims, mmuﬂam,l)
~ ML 0 \signature 4 name
L.S: feal

* JIONOHATENBHYIO HEPOPMAIIIO CMOTPH Ha obopoTe.
Additional information see overleaf.




Texuuueckue JaHHbIC
Technical data

Xapaxmepucmuxa

T'abapumvi, nebonee, um

Macca, ne Gonee, 2

Homunanvnoe nanpsienue
numanus, B

Konuuecmso usmepumenvuvix
Kananosa

Bxoonoii cuznan xanana
usmepenuii

Hanuyue scmpoennvix / 8biHocHbLx
pene

Temnepamypa akcnnyamauuu, °C
ITompebnaeman mownocmv, Bm
Cmenenv 3auumnt 0007104KU

Characteristics

Sizes, no more, mm

Weight, no more, g

Nominal power supply, V
Number of measuring channels
Input signal of the

channel of measurements
Number of the built-in, portable relays
Working temperature range, °C
Consumed power, W

Degree of protection

Cencon K-1M
145x95x55
300
24

4-20 MA

-30 +50
1,5
IP 66

Senson K-1M
145x95x55
300
24
1
4-20 mA

-30 +50
1,5
IP 66

Cencon K-4M
156x90x60
300
24

4-20 A

0 +50
L5
IP 40

Senson K-4M
156x90x60
300
24
4
4-20 mA

0 +50
L5
IP 40

Cencon K-8M
156x90x60
300
24

4-20 A

16

0 +50
1,5
IP 40

Senson K-8M
156x90x60
300
24
8
4-20 mA

16

0 +50
1,5
IP 40

Crp.
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Cencon K-641]
156x90x60
300
24

64

RS485

0 +50
3
IP 40

Senson K-64D
156x90x60
300
24
64
RS485

0 +50

IP 40

Texnuueckass JOKYMEHTALUS ¥ JaTa ee 0foOpeHust PoCCHICKMM MOPCKAM PErHCTPOM CYINOXOACTBA
Technical documentation and the date of its approval by Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Texnuueckas doxymenmauus 0dobpena nucomamu No.: 120-002-11.10-210200 om 31.07.2018 u No.:120-002-11.10-316242 om

20.11.2018.

Technical documentation was approved by the letters No.: 120-002-11.10-210200 of 31.07.2018 and No.:120-002-11.10-316242 of

20.11.2018.

OGpasel u3Jeius UCHBITAH I10J] TeXHHYIECKMM HabrosiennemM POCCHHACKOrO MOPCKOTO PErMCTpa CyNOXOACTBA.
Product’s specimen has been tested under the technical supervision of Russian Maritime Register of Shipping.

or 11.02.2019

Axt Ne 19.07157.120

Report No.

O6J1acTh IPUMEHEHUS U OTPaHUYEHHUS

Application and limitations

of

Hsdenus npednasnauenvt O USMEPEHUS KOHUESHMPAUY 24306 U NAPOE HA MOPCKUX CYOAX, NIAGYHUX COOPYHEHUSX,
Mopcrux cmayuoHapHvix naam@opmax.
The products are intended to measure the concentration of gases and vapors on sea-going ships, floating construction and

fixed offshore platforms.

Bup HOKyMeHTA, BBIZIABAEMOTO HA H3JIEIIHE

Type of document issued for product

U3denue donmxwcro nocmaensmocs co Ceudemenvcmeom @. 6.5.30 unu 6.5.31
The product shall be delivered with Certificates of 6.5.30 or 6.5.31 form.

06/2015

19.07158.120




INPHJIOKEHHUE
ANNEX

x CBuierescTBY 0 THIIOBOM ofo6pennn Ne 19.07158.120
to the Type Approval Certificate No.

Koumponupyemvie 2asvi:
Asoma duokcud, Asoma oxcud, Ammuax, Bodopod, Bodopod xnopucmutii, Tenuii, Kucnopoo, Meman, Memanon, IIponan, Cepogodopod, Cepvi duoxcud,

Yanes000poovt, Yenepoda duoxcud, Yenepooa oxcud, opmansdezud, Xnop, dmanon;

Ta6apumvt, um  Macca
Cencon-CB-5021-CM  160x261x105 1,8 k2
Cencon-CB-5022-CM  130x144x55 4502
Cencon-CB-5023-CM  155x130x60 7502
Cencon-CB-5023-01-CM 155x130x60 750 2
Cencon-CB-5021 160x261x105 1,8 k2
Cencon-CB-5022 130x144x55 4502
Cencon-CB-5023 155x130x60 7502
Cencon-CB-5024 130x144x50 4502
Cencon-C[I-7031-CM  55x50x170 8002
Cencon-C[]-7032-CM  115x136x55 3502
Cencon-C[I-7033-CM  155x130x60 7502
Cencon-CJ[-7031 55x50x170 800 2
Cencon-CJ]-7032 115x136x55 3502
Cencon-ClI-7033 155x130x60 750 2
Cencon-CM-9001 25x25x35 302
Cencon-B 100x50x25 150/100z (xomnnexm I'A/6nox numanus)
Cencon-M 170x80x85 700/100 2 (komnnexm TA/6nox numanus)
Cencon-B  Cencon -M Cencon-CB Cencon-CJ[ Cencon-CM

MAKcumManvroe 8vixodHoe unanpsicenue, B: 3,6 3,7 26,7 26,7 3,7
MAKCUMANLHBLE 8bIX00HOTE MOK, MA: 150 250 134 134 300
MAKCUMATIOHAS BHYMPEHHAL UHOYKMUBHOCMb, MKIH : 500 500 <1 <1 <1
MAKCUMATILHASN BHYMPEHNAN eMKOCb, MKD: 1,8 1,0 15 15 15
cmeneny saugumot ; IP54 IP54 IP66 1P66 IP40
Controlled gases:
NO2, NO, NH3, H2, HCI, He, 02, CH4, CH30H, C3HS8, H2S, S02, C2-C1 0, CO2, CO, H2CO, CI2, C2H50H;

Sizes, mm Weight
Senson -SV-5021-SM 160x261x105 1,8 kg
Senson -SV-5022-SM 130x144x55 450g
Senson -SV-5023-SM 155x130x60 750 g
Senson -SV-5023-01-SM 155x130x60 750 g
Senson -SV-5021 160x261x105 1,8 kg
Senson -SV-5022 130x144x55 450 ¢
Senson -SV-5023 155x130x60 750g
Senson -SV-5024 130x144x50 450g
Senson -SD-7031-SM ~ 50x50x170 800g
Senson -SD-7032-SM  115x136x55 350g
Senson -SD-7033-SM 155x130x60 750g
Senson -SD-7031 55x50x170 800g
Senson -SD-7032 115x136x55 350g
Senson -SD-7033 155x130x60 750g
Senson -SM-9001 25x25x35 30g
Senson -V 100x50x25  150/100 g (g.a./power module)
Senson - M 170x80x85  700/100 g (g.a./power module)

maximal output voltage ,V:
maximal output current,mA:

maximal internal inductance, mcGn:
maximal internal capacity, mcF:
degree of protection:

Poccuiicxmii Mopckoii perncrp cypoxoncrsa
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Senson -V Senson -M Senson -SV Senson -SD  Senson -SM

3,6 3,7 26,7 26,7
150 250 134 134
500 500 <1 <1
1,8 1,0 15 15
IP54 IP54 IP66 IP66
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3,7
300
<1
15
P40

M.H. Kymees/ M. Kuteev

n/ V4
(Bafecr

ML.II.
L.S.

(haMIIHs, MHAIHAITL]

name )




